
Coastal Carolina (10-9,3-4 Sun Belt) -vs- Marshall (11-7,3-3 Sun Belt)
01/14/26 at Cam Henderson Center, Huntington, WV

 
 

 
 
Coastal Carolina 85

Marshall 83

Date: 01/14/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 3,857
Site: Cam Henderson Center, Huntington, WV
Referees: Anthony Eades, Erroll Lewis, Lucas Santos

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Coastal Carolina 39 46 85
Marshall 32 51 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Dancler,AJ * 37 8-11 3-5 7-7 0-4 4 2 2 3 0 1 26
05 Beadle,Joshua * 36 9-15 1-4 7-9 0-7 7 3 2 3 0 0 26
02 Jones,RaSheed * 37 5-9 2-5 1-1 0-4 4 4 3 3 1 2 13
04 Peat,Nadjrick * 30 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 0 6
21 Hill,Reggie * 21 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 3
03 Craig,DaJohn 9 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 6
01 Thompson,Tristan 21 1-4 1-2 0-0 2-4 6 1 1 1 1 0 3
15 Green,Derrick 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
13 MacVicar,Braeden 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-53 10-22 15-17 4-27 31 17 10 12 3 3 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-30   50.00 % 6-15   40.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
Second Half 15-23   65.22 % 4-7   57.14 % 12-14   85.71 %
Total 30-53   56.6 % 10-22   45.5 % 15-17   88.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Otshudi,Noah * 32 12-23 2-2 4-4 1-2 3 4 4 2 0 0 30
50 Speer,Jalen * 34 9-22 4-8 2-2 0-1 1 5 4 2 0 1 24
02 Fricks,Wyatt * 33 4-6 2-4 1-5 2-4 6 0 0 1 1 2 11
13 Van Komen,Matt * 30 3-5 0-0 2-2 5-8 13 0 0 0 2 2 8
15 Hollenbeck,Caleb * 17 1-3 1-2 0-2 1-1 2 3 3 1 0 1 3
09 Hugie,Shamarrie 11 2-3 0-0 1-1 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 2 5
06 Joseph,Landen 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
03 Dubinsky,Wilson 17 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
08 Slay,Bryce 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 2 0
11 Harding,Erich 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00 Spears,Kai 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
04 Fuquay,Drew 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-68 9-17 10-16 12-20 32 16 13 6 3 10 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-32   40.63 % 3-6   50.00 % 3-5   60.00 %
Second Half 19-36   52.78 % 6-11   54.55 % 7-11   63.64 %
Total 32-68   47.1 % 9-17   52.9 % 10-16   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Coastal Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marshall
19:50 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SPEER,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by BEADLE,JOSHUA 19:22
-- REBOUND DEF by FRICKS,WYATT

19:14 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by FRICKS,WYATT(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by HOLLENBECK,CALEB

GOOD LAYUP by DANCLER,AJ(in the paint) 18:45 2-5 H 3
18:21 MISS JUMPER by HOLLENBECK,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by DANCLER,AJ --
GOOD JUMPER by PEAT,NADJRICK(in the paint) 18:05 4-5 H 1
FOUL  by PEAT,NADJRICK 17:42

17:42 4-6 H 2 GOOD FT by OTSHUDI,NOAH
17:42 4-7 H 3 GOOD FT by OTSHUDI,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by HILL,REGGIE 17:28
-- REBOUND DEF by OTSHUDI,NOAH

17:17 MISS JUMPER by OTSHUDI,NOAH
-- REBOUND OFF by VAN KOMEN,MATT

17:03 MISS LAYUP by SPEER,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BEADLE,JOSHUA --
GOOD LAYUP by PEAT,NADJRICK(in the paint) 16:54 6-7 H 1
ASSIST  by BEADLE,JOSHUA --

16:41 MISS JUMPER by OTSHUDI,NOAH
-- REBOUND OFF by VAN KOMEN,MATT

16:39 MISS JUMPER by VAN KOMEN,MATT(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by BEADLE,JOSHUA 16:30
16:30 SUB OUT by HOLLENBECK,CALEB
16:30 SUB IN by DUBINSKY,WILSON
16:26 MISS JUMPER by OTSHUDI,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
16:04 FOUL  by SPEER,JALEN

GOOD FT by BEADLE,JOSHUA 16:04 7-7
GOOD FT by BEADLE,JOSHUA 16:04 8-7 V 1

15:49 MISS JUMPER by SPEER,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by HILL,REGGIE --
MISS 3PTR by BEADLE,JOSHUA 15:42

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN KOMEN,MATT
15:29 TURNOVER  by SPEER,JALEN

STEAL  by DANCLER,AJ 15:29
GOOD LAYUP by DANCLER,AJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:23 10-7 V 3
ASSIST  by JONES,RASHEED --

15:11 MISS JUMPER by OTSHUDI,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by DANCLER,AJ --
MISS JUMPER by HILL,REGGIE 14:49

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN KOMEN,MATT
14:34 MISS JUMPER by SPEER,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by DANCLER,AJ --
TURNOVER  by BEADLE,JOSHUA 14:25

14:25 STEAL  by FRICKS,WYATT
14:15 10-9 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by OTSHUDI,NOAH

MISS 3PTR by HILL,REGGIE 13:47
-- REBOUND DEF by VAN KOMEN,MATT

13:26 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by VAN KOMEN,MATT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SPEER,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by DANCLER,AJ 13:01
-- REBOUND DEF by OTSHUDI,NOAH

12:43 MISS JUMPER by DUBINSKY,WILSON
REBOUND DEF by PEAT,NADJRICK --
MISS JUMPER by HILL,REGGIE 12:22



12:22 BLOCK  by FRICKS,WYATT
REBOUND OFF by PEAT,NADJRICK --
MISS LAYUP by PEAT,NADJRICK(in the paint) 12:17

12:17 BLOCK  by VAN KOMEN,MATT
-- REBOUND DEF by VAN KOMEN,MATT

11:55 MISS JUMPER by OTSHUDI,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by BEADLE,JOSHUA --

11:32 FOUL  by OTSHUDI,NOAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:32

11:32 SUB OUT by VAN KOMEN,MATT
11:32 SUB OUT by SPEER,JALEN
11:32 SUB IN by JOSEPH,LANDEN
11:32 SUB IN by HARDING,ERICH

SUB OUT by PEAT,NADJRICK 11:32
SUB OUT by HILL,REGGIE 11:32
SUB IN by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 11:32
SUB IN by GREEN,DERRICK 11:32
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,RASHEED(in the paint) 11:12 12-11 V 1

10:56 12-13 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by JOSEPH,LANDEN
MISS 3PTR by JONES,RASHEED 10:39

-- REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,LANDEN
FOUL  by GREEN,DERRICK 10:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:34

10:34 SUB OUT by FRICKS,WYATT
10:34 SUB OUT by DUBINSKY,WILSON
10:34 SUB IN by HUGIE,SHAMARRIE
10:34 SUB IN by HOLLENBECK,CALEB

SUB OUT by BEADLE,JOSHUA 10:34
SUB IN by CRAIG,DAJOHN 10:34

10:19 MISS JUMPER by HARDING,ERICH
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TRISTAN --
GOOD LAYUP by DANCLER,AJ(in the paint) 10:06 14-13 V 1

10:06 FOUL  by JOSEPH,LANDEN
GOOD FT by DANCLER,AJ 10:06 15-13 V 2

09:59 15-15 GOOD JUMPER by OTSHUDI,NOAH(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,RASHEED(in the paint) 09:43 17-15 V 2
FOUL  by DANCLER,AJ 09:20
SUB OUT by DANCLER,AJ 09:20
SUB IN by BEADLE,JOSHUA 09:20

09:11 MISS JUMPER by HARDING,ERICH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TRISTAN --

08:58 SUB OUT by JOSEPH,LANDEN
08:58 SUB OUT by HARDING,ERICH
08:58 SUB IN by FRICKS,WYATT
08:58 SUB IN by SPEER,JALEN

MISS JUMPER by BEADLE,JOSHUA(in the paint) 08:43
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,TRISTAN --
MISS TIPIN by THOMPSON,TRISTAN(in the paint) 08:40
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,DERRICK --
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,DERRICK(in the paint) 08:36 19-15 V 4

08:23 19-17 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by SPEER,JALEN
08:07 SUB OUT by HUGIE,SHAMARRIE
08:07 SUB IN by VAN KOMEN,MATT

SUB OUT by JONES,RASHEED 08:07
SUB OUT by GREEN,DERRICK 08:07
SUB IN by DANCLER,AJ 08:07
SUB IN by PEAT,NADJRICK 08:07
GOOD 3PTR by DANCLER,AJ 07:48 22-17 V 5
ASSIST  by CRAIG,DAJOHN --

07:30 TURNOVER  by FRICKS,WYATT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:30
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 07:30



SUB IN by HILL,REGGIE 07:30
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:09

06:58 MISS 3PTR by HOLLENBECK,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,DAJOHN --
GOOD 3PTR by CRAIG,DAJOHN 06:37 25-17 V 8
ASSIST  by BEADLE,JOSHUA --

06:25 25-19 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by OTSHUDI,NOAH
GOOD 3PTR by BEADLE,JOSHUA 05:57 28-19 V 9

05:52 MISS 3PTR by SPEER,JALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by VAN KOMEN,MATT

05:46 MISS DUNK by VAN KOMEN,MATT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BEADLE,JOSHUA --
TURNOVER  by PEAT,NADJRICK 05:36

05:36 STEAL  by SPEER,JALEN
FOUL  by CRAIG,DAJOHN 05:27

05:27 SUB OUT by VAN KOMEN,MATT
05:27 SUB IN by FUQUAY,DREW

SUB OUT by CRAIG,DAJOHN 05:27
SUB OUT by PEAT,NADJRICK 05:27
SUB IN by JONES,RASHEED 05:27
SUB IN by MACVICAR,BRAEDEN 05:27

05:25 28-21 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by FRICKS,WYATT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by OTSHUDI,NOAH

FOUL  by HILL,REGGIE 05:25
05:25 MISS FT by FRICKS,WYATT

REBOUND DEF by BEADLE,JOSHUA --
GOOD 3PTR by DANCLER,AJ 05:25 31-21 V 10

04:40 MISS LAYUP by OTSHUDI,NOAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FRICKS,WYATT

FOUL  by MACVICAR,BRAEDEN 04:37
04:37 MISS FT by FRICKS,WYATT

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by MACVICAR,BRAEDEN 04:37
SUB IN by GREEN,DERRICK 04:37

04:37 SUB OUT by FUQUAY,DREW
04:37 SUB IN by VAN KOMEN,MATT
04:37 31-22 V 9 GOOD FT by FRICKS,WYATT

MISS 3PTR by JONES,RASHEED 04:14
-- REBOUND DEF by VAN KOMEN,MATT

04:03 MISS JUMPER by OTSHUDI,NOAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,DERRICK --
TURNOVER  by DANCLER,AJ 03:49

03:49 STEAL  by VAN KOMEN,MATT
03:45 31-25 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by HOLLENBECK,CALEB(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by OTSHUDI,NOAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:40

03:40 SUB OUT by OTSHUDI,NOAH
03:40 SUB IN by SLAY,BRYCE

TURNOVER  by DANCLER,AJ 03:17
03:17 STEAL  by HOLLENBECK,CALEB
03:07 FOUL  by HOLLENBECK,CALEB
03:07 TURNOVER  by HOLLENBECK,CALEB

SUB OUT by HILL,REGGIE 02:45
SUB IN by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 02:45
MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,TRISTAN(in the paint) 02:43

02:43 BLOCK  by VAN KOMEN,MATT
-- REBOUND DEF by FRICKS,WYATT

02:30 31-27 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by FRICKS,WYATT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SPEER,JALEN

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,RASHEED 02:12 34-27 V 7
ASSIST  by DANCLER,AJ --



01:51 34-30 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by SPEER,JALEN
-- ASSIST  by HOLLENBECK,CALEB

GOOD LAYUP by BEADLE,JOSHUA(in the paint) 01:33 36-30 V 6
01:31 TURNOVER  by SPEER,JALEN

SUB OUT by GREEN,DERRICK 01:31
SUB IN by PEAT,NADJRICK 01:31
GOOD 3PTR by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 01:02 39-30 V 9
ASSIST  by JONES,RASHEED --

00:53 MISS 3PTR by SPEER,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by JONES,RASHEED --

00:42 FOUL  by HOLLENBECK,CALEB
MISS 3PTR by DANCLER,AJ 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN KOMEN,MATT
00:26 39-32 V 7 GOOD DUNK by VAN KOMEN,MATT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SPEER,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLLENBECK,CALEB

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Coastal Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marshall
20:00 SUB OUT by SLAY,BRYCE
20:00 SUB IN by OTSHUDI,NOAH

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 20:00
SUB IN by HILL,REGGIE 20:00
GOOD JUMPER by BEADLE,JOSHUA 19:47 41-32 V 9

19:29 TURNOVER  by OTSHUDI,NOAH
STEAL  by JONES,RASHEED 19:29
GOOD LAYUP by DANCLER,AJ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:24 43-32 V 11

19:09 43-34 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by OTSHUDI,NOAH
MISS 3PTR by BEADLE,JOSHUA 18:39

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN KOMEN,MATT
18:28 MISS JUMPER by OTSHUDI,NOAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by OTSHUDI,NOAH
18:24 43-36 V 7 GOOD TIPIN by OTSHUDI,NOAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,RASHEED 18:02 46-36 V 10
ASSIST  by HILL,REGGIE --

18:01 FOUL  by HOLLENBECK,CALEB
GOOD FT by JONES,RASHEED 18:01 47-36 V 11

17:41 47-39 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by SPEER,JALEN
-- ASSIST  by HOLLENBECK,CALEB

GOOD 3PTR by HILL,REGGIE 17:20 50-39 V 11
ASSIST  by DANCLER,AJ --

17:09 MISS JUMPER by SPEER,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by PEAT,NADJRICK --
MISS LAYUP by DANCLER,AJ(in the paint) 16:46

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN KOMEN,MATT
FOUL  by JONES,RASHEED 16:39

16:39 SUB IN by SPEARS,KAI
16:39 SUB OUT by HOLLENBECK,CALEB
16:29 50-41 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by SPEER,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by HILL,REGGIE 16:04
-- REBOUND DEF by SPEER,JALEN

15:52 MISS JUMPER by SPEER,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by JONES,RASHEED --
MISS LAYUP by PEAT,NADJRICK(in the paint) 15:44

-- REBOUND DEF by FRICKS,WYATT
15:26 50-44 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by FRICKS,WYATT

-- ASSIST  by SPEER,JALEN
GOOD LAYUP by BEADLE,JOSHUA(in the paint) 15:08 52-44 V 8

14:48 MISS JUMPER by OTSHUDI,NOAH



REBOUND DEF by BEADLE,JOSHUA --
14:42 FOUL  by OTSHUDI,NOAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:42
14:42 SUB OUT by VAN KOMEN,MATT
14:42 SUB IN by HARDING,ERICH

GOOD FT by DANCLER,AJ(fastbreak) 14:42 53-44 V 9
GOOD FT by DANCLER,AJ(fastbreak) 14:42 54-44 V 10
FOUL  by BEADLE,JOSHUA 14:31
FOUL  by DANCLER,AJ 14:21
FOUL  by BEADLE,JOSHUA 14:21
SUB OUT by BEADLE,JOSHUA 14:21
SUB IN by CRAIG,DAJOHN 14:21

14:18 54-47 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by SPEER,JALEN
-- ASSIST  by OTSHUDI,NOAH

13:51 FOUL  by SPEER,JALEN
GOOD FT by DANCLER,AJ 13:51 55-47 V 8
SUB OUT by HILL,REGGIE 13:51
SUB IN by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 13:51
GOOD FT by DANCLER,AJ 13:51 56-47 V 9

13:36 MISS LAYUP by SPEARS,KAI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,RASHEED --
GOOD 3PTR by DANCLER,AJ(fastbreak) 13:32 59-47 V 12

13:20 MISS LAYUP by OTSHUDI,NOAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JONES,RASHEED 13:20
REBOUND DEF by JONES,RASHEED --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,RASHEED 13:06

-- REBOUND DEF by FRICKS,WYATT
FOUL  by JONES,RASHEED 12:54

12:54 59-48 V 11 GOOD FT by SPEER,JALEN
12:54 SUB OUT by SPEARS,KAI
12:54 SUB OUT by HARDING,ERICH
12:54 SUB IN by SLAY,BRYCE
12:54 SUB IN by VAN KOMEN,MATT
12:54 59-49 V 10 GOOD FT by SPEER,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by JONES,RASHEED 12:24
REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,TRISTAN --
GOOD 3PTR by CRAIG,DAJOHN 12:18 62-49 V 13
ASSIST  by THOMPSON,TRISTAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:17
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:17
SUB OUT by PEAT,NADJRICK 12:17
SUB IN by GREEN,DERRICK 12:17

12:03 62-51 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by SPEER,JALEN
11:56 FOUL  by OTSHUDI,NOAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:56
TURNOVER  by JONES,RASHEED 11:27

11:27 STEAL  by FRICKS,WYATT
11:16 MISS JUMPER by SPEER,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,DERRICK --
10:54 FOUL  by OTSHUDI,NOAH
10:54 SUB OUT by OTSHUDI,NOAH
10:54 SUB IN by DUBINSKY,WILSON

SUB OUT by DANCLER,AJ 10:54
SUB OUT by CRAIG,DAJOHN 10:54
SUB IN by BEADLE,JOSHUA 10:54
SUB IN by HILL,REGGIE 10:54
TURNOVER  by JONES,RASHEED 10:45

10:45 STEAL  by SLAY,BRYCE
10:40 MISS 3PTR by SPEER,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BEADLE,JOSHUA 10:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



09:53 MISS 3PTR by SPEER,JALEN
-- REBOUND OFF by FRICKS,WYATT

FOUL  by GREEN,DERRICK 09:49
09:49 MISS FT by FRICKS,WYATT

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by GREEN,DERRICK 09:49
SUB IN by PEAT,NADJRICK 09:49

09:48 MISS FT by FRICKS,WYATT
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TRISTAN --

09:45 FOUL  by SPEER,JALEN
TURNOVER  by JONES,RASHEED 09:24

09:24 STEAL  by VAN KOMEN,MATT
09:24 SUB OUT by FRICKS,WYATT
09:24 SUB IN by HUGIE,SHAMARRIE
09:15 62-53 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by HUGIE,SHAMARRIE(in the paint)

FOUL  by HILL,REGGIE 09:15
09:15 62-54 V 8 GOOD FT by HUGIE,SHAMARRIE

TURNOVER  by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 09:12
SUB OUT by HILL,REGGIE 09:12
SUB IN by DANCLER,AJ 09:12

09:11 62-56 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by SPEER,JALEN
-- ASSIST  by SLAY,BRYCE

08:53 FOUL  by SPEER,JALEN
GOOD FT by BEADLE,JOSHUA 08:53 63-56 V 7
GOOD FT by BEADLE,JOSHUA 08:53 64-56 V 8

08:36 MISS LAYUP by SPEER,JALEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by VAN KOMEN,MATT

08:31 64-58 V 6 GOOD DUNK by VAN KOMEN,MATT(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BEADLE,JOSHUA 08:16

08:16 STEAL  by SLAY,BRYCE
07:59 MISS JUMPER by SPEER,JALEN

-- REBOUND OFF by VAN KOMEN,MATT
FOUL  by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 07:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:58

07:58 64-59 V 5 GOOD FT by VAN KOMEN,MATT
07:58 64-60 V 4 GOOD FT by VAN KOMEN,MATT

GOOD JUMPER by BEADLE,JOSHUA 07:30 66-60 V 6
07:15 MISS JUMPER by SPEER,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by DANCLER,AJ --
07:02 FOUL  by SLAY,BRYCE
07:02 SUB OUT by SLAY,BRYCE
07:02 SUB IN by OTSHUDI,NOAH

MISS FT by BEADLE,JOSHUA 07:02
-- REBOUND DEF by HUGIE,SHAMARRIE

06:59 66-63 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by SPEER,JALEN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by OTSHUDI,NOAH

GOOD JUMPER by JONES,RASHEED(in the paint) 06:29 68-63 V 5
06:20 68-65 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by OTSHUDI,NOAH

GOOD LAYUP by BEADLE,JOSHUA(in the paint) 05:54 70-65 V 5
05:41 70-67 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by OTSHUDI,NOAH(in the paint)
05:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BEADLE,JOSHUA(in the paint) 05:22 72-67 V 5
05:15 72-70 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by OTSHUDI,NOAH(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by BEADLE,JOSHUA(in the paint) 04:51 74-70 V 4
04:33 MISS 3PTR by DUBINSKY,WILSON

BLOCK  by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 04:33
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

04:33 SUB OUT by VAN KOMEN,MATT
04:33 SUB IN by FRICKS,WYATT
04:22 74-72 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by OTSHUDI,NOAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BEADLE,JOSHUA(in the paint) 03:50 76-72 V 4
03:30 TURNOVER  by OTSHUDI,NOAH



STEAL  by JONES,RASHEED 03:30
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:30
SUB OUT by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 03:30
SUB IN by HILL,REGGIE 03:30

03:15 FOUL  by SPEER,JALEN
03:15 SUB OUT by SPEER,JALEN
03:15 SUB IN by SLAY,BRYCE

GOOD FT by DANCLER,AJ 03:15 77-72 V 5
SUB OUT by HILL,REGGIE 03:15
SUB IN by THOMPSON,TRISTAN 03:15
GOOD FT by DANCLER,AJ 03:15 78-72 V 6

03:02 78-74 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by OTSHUDI,NOAH(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DANCLER,AJ 02:36 80-74 V 6

02:23 80-76 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HUGIE,SHAMARRIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUBINSKY,WILSON

TURNOVER  by DANCLER,AJ 01:47
01:47 STEAL  by HUGIE,SHAMARRIE
01:43 MISS 3PTR by FRICKS,WYATT

REBOUND DEF by BEADLE,JOSHUA --
MISS LAYUP by BEADLE,JOSHUA(in the paint) 01:31

-- REBOUND DEF by HUGIE,SHAMARRIE
FOUL  by JONES,RASHEED 01:22

01:22 80-77 V 3 GOOD FT by OTSHUDI,NOAH(fastbreak)
01:22 80-78 V 2 GOOD FT by OTSHUDI,NOAH(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by BEADLE,JOSHUA 01:07
01:07 STEAL  by HUGIE,SHAMARRIE
00:58 80-80 GOOD JUMPER by OTSHUDI,NOAH(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by PEAT,NADJRICK(in the paint) 00:34 82-80 V 2
ASSIST  by JONES,RASHEED --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:34

00:21 MISS LAYUP by HUGIE,SHAMARRIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PEAT,NADJRICK 00:21
REBOUND DEF by BEADLE,JOSHUA --

00:18 FOUL  by SLAY,BRYCE
GOOD FT by BEADLE,JOSHUA(fastbreak) 00:18 83-80 V 3
GOOD FT by BEADLE,JOSHUA(fastbreak) 00:18 84-80 V 4

00:13 84-83 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by OTSHUDI,NOAH(fastbreak)
00:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by PEAT,NADJRICK 00:10
SUB IN by CRAIG,DAJOHN 00:10

00:07 FOUL  by SLAY,BRYCE
MISS FT by BEADLE,JOSHUA(fastbreak) 00:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CRAIG,DAJOHN 00:07
SUB IN by PEAT,NADJRICK 00:07
GOOD FT by BEADLE,JOSHUA(fastbreak) 00:07 85-83 V 2
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:07

00:07 SUB OUT by HUGIE,SHAMARRIE
00:07 SUB IN by HOLLENBECK,CALEB
00:02 MISS 3PTR by FRICKS,WYATT

-- REBOUND OFF by SLAY,BRYCE
00:00 MISS LAYUP by OTSHUDI,NOAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLLENBECK,CALEB
FOUL  by JONES,RASHEED 00:00

00:00 MISS FT by HOLLENBECK,CALEB
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:00 SUB OUT by DUBINSKY,WILSON
00:00 SUB OUT by OTSHUDI,NOAH
00:00 SUB OUT by SLAY,BRYCE
00:00 SUB IN by FUQUAY,DREW
00:00 SUB IN by HARDING,ERICH
00:00 SUB IN by VAN KOMEN,MATT



SUB OUT by DANCLER,AJ 00:00
SUB IN by GREEN,DERRICK 00:00

00:00 MISS FT by HOLLENBECK,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,TRISTAN --


